Notes to and forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2014

Financial Report for the Year Ended 30 June 2014 | GBST Holdings Limited

Note 26: Financial Risk Management (continued)

 (iii) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign

currency risk and price risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the

current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2014, the net effect on full year profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate

on variable rate financial instruments, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar (AUD)

to the Great British Pound (GBP), United States of America Dollar (USD), Euro (EUR), Hong Kong

Dollar (HKD) with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

 GBST Group

2014

$’000

2013

$’000

Increase/(Decrease) in Profit and Equity

Increase in interest rate by 1% (50) (140)

Decrease in interest rate by 1% 50 140

 GBST Group

2014

$’000

2013

$’000

Increase/(Decrease) in Profit

Improvement in AUD to GBP by 10% (25) 2

Decline in AUD to GBP by 10% 25 (2)

Improvement in AUD to USD by 10% 92 14

Decline in AUD to USD by 10% (75) (11)

Improvement in AUD to EUR by 10% - 13

Decline in AUD to EUR by 10% - (10)

Improvement in AUD to SGD by 10% (2) -

Decline in AUD to SGD by 10% 2 -

Improvement in AUD to HKD by 10% (14) 5

Decline in AUD to HKD by 10% 11 (6)

81

Notes to and forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2014

Financial Report for the Year Ended 30 June 2014 | GBST Holdings Limited

Note 26: Financial Risk Management (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis - Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

At 30 June 2014, the effect on equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar

(AUD) to the Great British Pound (GBP), United States of America Dollar (USD), Euro (EUR), Hong

Kong Dollar (HKD) with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

Price Risk